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From: Bruner, Douglas
Sent: Friday, November 06, 2009 11:27 AM
To: Snead, Paul; Jones, Henry; Tiruneh, Nebiyu; McBride, Mark; Ahn, Hosung; Leigh, Kimberly 

D; Vermeul, V R (Vince); Prasad, Rajiv
Cc: Hambrick, Gordon A SAJ; Cecilia Harper (Business Fax); Gagliano.Paul@epamail.epa.gov; 

Smith, Michael Alan; Martin, Jody; Kirkwood, Sara; Schaaf, Robert; Moser, Michelle; 
LevyCOL Resource

Subject: Teleconference 110909- Levy
Attachments: Boundary Condition Cross Sections.pdf; Draft Contour Map.jpg; Layer 2.jpg; Layer 1.jpg

All, 
 
The teleconference originally scheduled for today to discuss the Levy groundwater model has been 
rescheduled for 1:00 PM EST, Monday, November 9.  The information to call in is as follows: 
 
Toll Free Number: 888-972-6409 
Participant Passcode: 27867 
 
The attached figures have been provided by PEF for discussion. 
 
Thanks, 
 
Doug 
 
 
 
From: Snead, Paul [mailto:paul.snead@pgnmail.com]  
Sent: Thursday, November 05, 2009 5:48 PM 
To: Bruner, Douglas 
Subject: FW: Teleconference 110609- Levy 
 
Doug, attached are the following figures for discussion on the Friday call. Please forward as appropriate to Vince and 
members of your team who will be on the call. 
  
1) Contour map of the Estimated Upper Floridan Aquifer Potentiometric Contours in the TMR Model Domain: (Draft 
Contour Map.jpg) 
  
2) Northern and Eastern model boundary heads comparing USGS, DWRM2 model, and SAS layer thickness: (Boundary 
Condition Cross Sections.pdf) 
  
3) Latest "screen shots" of the revised model contours for Layer 1 and Layer 2: (Layer 1.jpg & Layer 2.jpg) 
  
  
Thanks, 
Paul Snead  
Supervisor - Environmental Permitting  
Nuclear Plant Development 
Progress Energy  
paul.snead@pgnmail.com 
(919) 546-2836  
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From: Bruner, Douglas [mailto:Douglas.Bruner@nrc.gov]  
Sent: Thursday, November 05, 2009 9:50 AM 
To: Snead, Paul; Leigh, Kimberly D; Vermeul, V R (Vince); Ahn, Hosung; Tiruneh, Nebiyu; Jones, Henry; McBride, Mark 
Cc: Smith, Michael Alan; Moser, Michelle; Hambrick, Gordon A SAJ; Gagliano.Paul@epamail.epa.gov; Cecelia 
Harper/R4/USEPA/US; Schaaf, Robert; LevyCOL Resource 
Subject: Teleconference 110609- Levy 
 
All, 
 
The call in information for tomorrow's (Friday, November 6) teleconference to discuss RAI NRC 5.2.2-4 is 
provided below.  The discussion will be on calibration of the DWRM2 TMR groundwater model.  The call is 
scheduled for 1:00 PM EST.  Please call me if you have questions. 
 
Toll Free Number: 888-323-9814 
Participant Passcode: 44447 
 
Thanks, 
 
Doug 
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Northern Model Boundary

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140

Column

C
on

st
an

t H
ea

d 
B

ou
nd

ar
y 

(ft
)

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

La
ye

r E
le

va
tio

n 
(fe

et
)

DWRM2 Layer 1 (Period 2) DWRM2 Layer 2 (Period 2) Approximate USGS Pot Map

Layer 1 Top Layer 1 Bottom

West East



Eastern Model Boundary
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